

CALAVERAS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
REACH 1 WATER PIPELINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT
BID ABSTRACT (3 lowest)

				Mozingo Construction		Teichart Construction		Mountain Cascade	
ITEM				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
#	WORK / MATERIAL	UNIT	QUNTY	(Figures)	(Figures)	(Figures)	(Figures)	(Figures)	(Figures)
001	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$353,146.00	\$353,146.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
002	Encroachments & Traffic Controls	LS	1	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
003	SWPPP/BMP's	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00
004	Sheeting, Shoring & Bracing	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
005	Environmental Mitigation Measures	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
006	Westland/Streambeds Permit Requ	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
007	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$441,000.00	\$441,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00
008	Boring & Receiving Pits	Ea(Set)	5	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$200,000.00
009	Bore & Jack / Casing and Carrier Pip	LF	295	\$800.00	\$236,000.00	\$460.00	\$135,700.00	\$650.00	\$191,750.00
010	Pressure Regulating Stations (New /	EA	10	\$45,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$550,000.00
011	3" Combination Air Valves	EA	19	\$8,500.00	\$161,500.00	\$6,420.00	\$121,980.00	\$11,000.00	\$209,000.00
012	Fire Hydrant (without PRV)	EA	7	\$8,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00
013	Fire Hydrant (with PRV)	EA	8	\$22,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$256,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$200,000.00
014	Blow Off Valves	EA	16	\$4,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$75,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$140,800.00
015	12" Gate Valves	EA	24	\$3,500.00	\$84,000.00	\$3,720.00	\$89,280.00	\$4,780.00	\$114,720.00
016	8" Gate Valves	EA	9	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,350.00	\$21,150.00	\$3,600.00	\$32,400.00
017	6" Gate Valves	EA	16	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$29,600.00	\$3,160.00	\$50,560.00
018	12" Water Main / Open Cut	LF	23,100	\$115.00	\$2,656,500.00	\$129.65	\$2,994,915.00	\$128.00	\$2,956,800.00
019	8" Water Main / Open cut	LF	1,310	\$109.00	\$142,790.00	\$98.70	\$129,297.00	\$108.00	\$141,480.00
020	1" Water Services	EA	15	\$3,400.00	\$51,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$23,250.00	\$3,540.00	\$53,100.00
021	2" Water Service	EA	2	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$4,950.00	\$9,900.00
022	2" Water Services Installed by Horizont	EA	3	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,775.00	\$14,325.00	\$11,900.00	\$35,700.00
023	PRV Station Piping (extra bends for ver	EA	20	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$280.00	\$5,600.00	\$240.00	\$4,800.00
024	Asphaltic Concrete Paving	TONS	500	\$250.00	\$125,000.00	\$185.00	\$92,500.00	\$425.00	\$212,500.00
025	Minor Concrete & Thrust Blocks	CY	50	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$620.00	\$31,000.00	\$210.00	\$10,500.00
026	Crushed Rock, Gravel & Unstable Subg	TONS	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00
027	Controlled Density Fill / Slurry	CY	100	\$240.00	\$24,000.00	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00
028A	Temporary Bypass Piping Tie-In End	LF	6,100	\$90.00	\$549,000.00	\$40.00	\$244,000.00	\$55.00	\$335,500.00
028B	Temporary Bypass Piping	EA	16	\$8,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$104,000.00	\$8,025.00	\$128,400.00
029	Miscellaneous Points of Connection to F	EA	12	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,780.00	\$45,360.00	\$5,900.00	\$70,800.00
030	Remove Existing 8" Steel Water Main	LF	5000	\$12.00	\$60,000.00	\$15.00	\$75,000.00	\$12.00	\$60,000.00
					\$6,744,390.00		\$6,986,703.00		\$7,508,810.00

	<u>SUBCONTRACTORS</u>			MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION	TEICHART CONSTRUCTION	MOUNTAIN CASCADE	
	Clear & Grub/Tree Removal			Tyrell Resources, Redding, CA	Tyrell Resources, Redding, CA	Misita, Weimer, CA	
	Traffic Control			Farwest Safety, Lodi, CA			
	Jack & Bore			Ayala Boring, Fontana, CA	Ayala Boring, Fontana, CA	Pacific Boring, Caruthers, CA	